

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**Criminal Revision No. 823 of 2016**

Mast Ram Banjare Vs. State of Chhattisgarh

<b>08/02/2017</b>	<p>Mr. Santosh Sahu, Advocate, for the Applicant. Ms. M. Asha, Panel Lawyer, for Respondent-State.</p> <p>The matter today has been listed for non-appearance of the Applicant before the Registry of this Court on 7.11.2016.</p> <p>While granting bail to the Applicant on 2.9.2016, this Court had directed the Applicant to enter his appearance before the Registry of this Court on 7.11.2016.</p> <p>Counsel for the Applicant submits that due to his mistake of not giving the said date of appearance to the Applicant, the Applicant could not appear on 7.11.2016 before the Registry of this Court. He, therefore, makes an oral request to condone the non-appearance of the Applicant before the Registry of this Court on 7.11.2016 and prays for a further date in this regard.</p> <p>Prayer of the Counsel for the Applicant is accepted.</p> <p>The Applicant is now directed to appear before the Registry of this Court on 2.3.2017 and thereafter he shall appear before the concerned Trial Court on a date to be given by the Registry in this regard and shall continue to appear before the Trial Court on all such subsequent dates as would be given by the Trial Court, till disposal of the present Criminal Revision.</p> <p>In case, if the Applicant still fails to appear before the Registry of this Court on 2.3.2017, this Court shall be constrained to cancel the bail granted to him on 2.9.2016.</p>	

Accordingly, let this matter be now listed for further consideration on 6.3.2017.

Sd/-  
(P. Sam Koshy)  
**JUDGE**

Sharad