

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

ORDER SHEET

CRR No. 823 of 2016

Mast Ram Banjare Vs. State of Chhattisgarh

06/03/2017	<p>Shri Santosh Kumar Verma, Advocate for the applicant.</p> <p>Shri Bhaskar Pyasi, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Heard on application dated 06.03.2017 for condonation of non appearance of applicant before the Registry of this court on 02.03.2017.</p> <p>For the reasons assigned, the application is allowed. Now the applicant shall enter appearance before the Registry of this court on 28.06.2017 and thereafter on all further dates to be provided in this regard.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE</p>	

Inder