

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRR No.823 of 2016

Mast Ram Banjare Vs. State of Chhattisgarh

08/08/2017	<p>Shri Santosh Sahu, counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>Shri S.R.J. Jaiswal, PL for the State.</p> <p>Heard on application for condonation of non-appearance of the applicant before the Registry of this court on 28/06/2017.</p> <p>On due consideration, non-appearance of the applicant before the Registry of this court on 28/06/2017 is condoned.</p> <p>Now the applicant shall appear before the Registry of this court on 11th September, 2017.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) JUDGE</p> <p>gouri</p>